

Serial: RNP-RA/02-0127

AUG 1 6 2002

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

H. B. ROBINSON STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT NO. 2 DOCKET NO. 50-261/LICENSE NO. DPR-23

NRC CORRESPONDENCE DISTRIBUTION LIST UPDATE

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The purpose of this letter is to provide updates to the service and distribution lists for NRC correspondence addressed to the H. B. Robinson Steam Electric Plant (HBRSEP), Unit No. 2. These updates are required to reflect personnel changes that have occurred at HBRSEP, Unit No. 2.

The attachment to this letter provides the required updates by indicating the information currently contained on the NRC service and distribution lists, along with the requested revisions.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Mr. C. T. Baucom.

Bilicerely

D T Eletcher I

UManager - Regulatory Affairs

CTB/ctb

Attachment

c: Mr. L. A. Reyes, NRC, Region II

Mr. R. Subbaratnam, NRC, NRR

Mr. S. K. Mitra, NRC, NRR

Ms. P. R. Shaw, NRC, Region II

NRC Resident Inspector

MOGG

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attachment to Serial: RNP-RA/02-0127

1 Page

H. B. ROBINSON STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT NO. 2

NRC CORRESPONDENCE DISTRIBUTION LIST UPDATE

Current	Revised
Mr. T. D. Walt Director of Site Operations Carolina Power & Light Company H. B. Robinson Steam Electric Plant, Unit No. 2 3581 West Entrance Road Hartsville, SC 29550	Mr. Chris L. Burton Director of Site Operations Carolina Power & Light Company H. B. Robinson Steam Electric Plant, Unit No. 2 3581 West Entrance Road Hartsville, SC 29550
Supervisor, Licensing/Regulatory Programs Carolina Power & Light Company H. B. Robinson Steam Electric Plant, Unit No. 2 3581 West Entrance Road Hartsville, SC 29550	Mr. C. T. Baucom Supervisor, Licensing/Regulatory Programs Carolina Power & Light Company H. B. Robinson Steam Electric Plant, Unit No. 2 3581 West Entrance Road Hartsville, SC 29550